THE DATASHEET OF
AP7346D-2825FS6-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP7346
Document number: DS38082  Rev. 2 - 3
1 of 14
November 2023

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7346
Ordering Information
AP7346X - XXXX XXX - X
PackingPackageOutput Discharge
7 : Tape & ReelFS6 : X2-DFN1212-6
CH1/CH2 Output Voltage
D : Output Discharge CH1 CH2
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
Part Number Part Number Suffix Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7346D-XXXXFS6-7 -7 FS6 X2-DFN1212-6 5000 7” Tape & Reel
Marking Information
(1) X2-DFN1212-6
 Y : Year : 0~9
(Top View)
X : Internal code
Y W X
XXX
 XXX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number VOUT1/VOUT2 Package Identification Code
AP7346D-1218FS6-7 1.2V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAA
AP7346D-1528FS6-7 1.5V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAB
AP7346D-1815FS6-7 1.8V/1.5V X2-DFN1212-6 EAC
AP7346D-1818FS6-7 1.8V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAD
AP7346D-1828FS6-7 1.8V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAE
AP7346D-1833FS6-7 1.8V/3.3V X2-DFN1212-6 EAF
AP7346D-2518FS6-7 2.5V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAG
AP7346
Document number: DS38082  Rev. 2 - 3
12 of 14
November 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7346
Marking Information (continued)
Part Number VOUT1/VOUT2 Package Identification Code
AP7346D-2812FS6-7 2.8V/1.2V X2-DFN1212-6 EAH
AP7346D-2818FS6-7 2.8V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAJ
AP7346D-2825FS6-7 2.8V/2.5V X2-DFN1212-6 EAK
AP7346D-2833FS6-7 2.8V/3.3V X2-DFN1212-6 EAM
AP7346D-3018FS6-7 3.0V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAN
AP7346D-3028FS6-7 3.0V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAP
AP7346D-3030FS6-7 3.0V/3.0V X2-DFN1212-6 EAR
AP7346D-3318FS6-7 3.3V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAS
AP7346D-3328FS6-7 3.3V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAT
AP7346D-3330FS6-7 3.3V/3.0V X2-DFN1212-6 EAU
AP7346D-3333FS6-7 3.3V/3.3V X2-DFN1212-6 EAV
AP7346D-3612FS6-7 3.6V/1.2V X2-DFN1212-6 EAW
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
X2-DFN1212-6
X2-DFN1212-6
Dim Min Max Typ
A - 0.40 0.39